

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0730 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - Soccer Without

Borders - Oakland International High School

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 4/8/2019 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 5/8/2019
 Final action:
 5/8/2019

 Enactment date:
 5/8/2019
 Enactment #:
 19-0657

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and

Soccer Without Borders, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 115 hours of supplemental

programming on weekends, breaks and during summer school to girls and boys, particularly newly arrived immigrants to connect them to the school community, to include additional soccer practices, clinics, games, youth mentoring activities, and restorative justice workshops at Oakland International High School, for the period of March 19, 2019 through June 30, 2019, in an amount not to exceed

\$5,750.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19-0730 Professional Services Contract - Soccer Without Borders - Oakland International High

School

Contact: Carmelita.Reyes@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/8/2019	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Repor	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Soccer Without Borders, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 115 hours of supplemental programming on weekends, breaks and during summer school to girls and boys, particularly newly arrived immigrants to connect them to the school community, to include additional soccer practices, clinics, games, youth mentoring activities, and restorative justice workshops at Oakland International High School, for the period of March 19, 2019 through June 30, 2019, in an amount not to exceed \$5,750.00.